SM-440361-A
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SMALL SIZE FLOW SENSOR
RAPIFLOW
FSM-V series
● Please read this instruction manual carefully
before using this product, particularly the
section describing safety．

Output circuit is broken. Replace FSM-V.
[SM-440361-A] ―33―
How to order
6
6. How to order
 Sensor body
Symbol Content
Output type
A Analog output
N Switch output （NPN）
P Switch output （PNP）
Lead wire outlet  direction
H Axial
V Radial
Lead wire length
3 3m
Flow rate range
R0005 ±0.05l/min
R0010 ±0.1l/min
R0050 ±0.5l/min
R0100 ±1l/min
R0500 ±5l/min
R1000 ±10l /min
Joint type
H2 Axial φ1.8 fiber tube
H4 Axial φ4 push in
HL4 Radial φ4 push in
M5 Port size M5
 Separate indicator (analog output type only)
Symbol Content
Switch output type
N NPN output
P PNP output
Flow rate range
R0005 ±0.05l/min
R0010 ±0.1l/min
R0050 ±0.5l/min
R0100 ±1l/min
R0500 ±5l/min
R1000 ±10l /min
 Bracket for separate indicator
Symbol Content
Bracket kit
KL-D Single foot bracket (radial installation)
KD-D Both sides foot bracket (parallel)
KHS Panel mount bracket set cover attached
KC Operation protective cover
KL-D
FSM V R0005 H2A H 3
FSM V R0050D N
PPD3
[SM-440361-A] －34－
Technical data
7
7. Technical data
7.1. How to select flow sensor
The following information is for your reference for your sizing of flow sensor to be used for application
like loading/unloading check with absorption nozzle, leak test etc.
Flow rate can be calculated from effective sectional area of nozzle (pin hole) and pressure difference
between inside and outside of the nozzle.
1) P1>=1.89P2 (sonic velocity)
Q = 11.32 X S X P1
2) P1<1.89P2 (subsonic velocity)
Q = 22.64  X  S  X   P2 (P1-P2)
Q : Flow rate L/min.
P1: Absolute pressure at primary side (bar)
P2: Absolute pressure at secondary side (bar)
S: Effective sectional area of nozzle (pin hole) (mm2)
<Calculation example>
Flow calculated values (nozzle diameter φ0.1-φ2 with varied P2) are shown in the table below.